
GREEN COUNTY MUNICIPAL CLERKS DIRECTORY

Municipality Name of Clerk Mailing Address City Zip Work or Cell Home Phone T/V/C Hall Fax E-Mail
T Adams Margo McMicken N6704 CTH A Argyle 53504 608-293-1305 543-3443 margoannmc@gmail.com

T Albany Bonnie Zee N5006 CTH F Albany 53502 862-3322 862-3000 bzee@tds.net

T Brooklyn Chris Gallagher 400 W Main Street Brooklyn 53521 608-516-6192 455-6411 clerk@brooklynwisconsin.org

T Cadiz Karen Signer W8445 CTH B Browntown 53522 558-9910 966-3829 cadiz.clerk@gmail.com

T Clarno James Rutledge W6764 CTH B Monroe 53566 558-7687 1st 325-3455 325-9202 329-4410 townofclarno@tds.net

T Decatur Jamie E. Olson PO Box 333 Brodhead 53520 608-385-8589 608-897-2705 897-4965 897-4965 clerktreasurer@townofdecatur.com

T Exeter Dawn M. Sass W2998 STH 92 Belleville 53508 414-218-6475 424-1697 424-0069 clerk@townofexeter.com

T Jefferson Amy McCullough PO Box 32 Juda 53550 426-1848 934-5255 934-5255 jeffersontcc@tds.net

T Jordan Billie Reynolds N3288 Loop Rd Monroe 53566 325-5593 966-3400 325-5593 bjr21@yahoo.com

T Monroe Peggy Murphy W5445 Center Rd Monroe 53566 558-6821 325-3411 townofmonroe@tds.net

T Mt Pleasant Joni Waelchli-Buehl N6903 Marshall Bluff Rd Monticello 53570 558-7899 938-4657 none townclerk@townofmtpleasantwi.com

T New Glarus Jesse Wahl PO Box 448 New Glarus 53574 527-2390 527-3277 527-2390 527-3390 clerk@townofnewglarus.com

T Spring Grove Debra Cline N2475 CTH GG Brodhead 53520 897-2131 x2104 558-4787 897-4643 pdcline@frontier.com

T Sylvester Lynn Lokken N3384 Mon-Syl Rd Monroe 53566 558-3476 325-7538 862-1884 sylvestertownship@gmail.com

T Washington Janet Carley N5221 Old Mill Ct Monticello 53570 558-0422 328-2331 clerktownof@tds.net

T York Heidi Hankley N7968 Gould Hill Rd Blanchardville 53516 438-3911 523-4095 527-8125 yorktownclerk@townofyork.org

V Albany Laurie K. Keepers 206 N Water St Albany 53502 862-3240 862-3685 862-3240 862-1539 villageclerk@albanywi.org

V Belleville Brian Wilson 24 W Main St Belleville 53508 424-1655 424-3341 424-3423 bwilson@villageofbelleville.com

V Brooklyn Linda Kuhlman PO Box 189 Brooklyn 53521 455-4201 x2 455-4201 455-1385 clerk@brooklynwi.gov

V Browntown Donna Wyss 110 S Mill St Browntown 53522 966-3273 966-3299 966-3299 browntown.clerk@tds.net

V Monticello Municipal Clerk PO Box 147 Monticello 53570 938-4383 938-4352 monticello.clerk@gmail.com

V New Glarus Lynne R. Erb PO Box 399 New Glarus 53574 527-5973 527-2510 527-2062 ngclerk@newglarusvillage.com

C Brodhead Nikolai Wahl PO Box 168 Brodhead 53520 897-4018 x150 897-4018 897-3035 cityclerk@cityofbrodheadwi.us

C Monroe Brittney Rindy 1110 18th Ave Monroe 53566 325-2530 329-2524 329-2561 brindy@cityofmonroe.org

 
Compiled by Green County Clerk's Office:

Green County Michael J. Doyle 1016 16th Ave Monroe 53566 328-9430 325-6339 328-9430 328-2835 mdoyle@greencountywi.org

NOTE:  All area codes are 608 elections/municipal clerks directory 2019/updated 5-14-2020
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